Technology for energy efficiency
Power factor solutions
for electric switchboards
D O  I T  Y O U R S E L F
Viladecavalls (Barcelona - Spain)
Viladecavalls (Barcelona - Spain)
Sta. Perpetua (Barcelona - Spain)
Alcobendas (Madrid - Spain)

Over-pressure system
Evacuation of gases
Inert and fireproof material
Anti-deflagration system
230 V
Type Code kvar
(50 Hz)
kvar
(60 Hz)
Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
(w x h x d)
Elements/Composition
(Cn (uF) + Cn (uF)) Delta connection
CSB-23/10 R2321C 10 12,5 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB10100PCA
CSB-23/12,5 R2321D 12,5 15 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB10150PCA + 3 ELEB10100PCA
CSB-23/15 R2321E 15 17,5 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB10150PCA
CSB-23/20 R2321F 20 25 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB10150PCA + 3 ELEB10100PCA
CSB-23/25 R2321G 25 30 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB10150PCA + 6 ELEB10100PCA
CSB-23/30 R2321H 30 35 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 12 ELEB10150PCA
CSB-23/40 R2321J 40 50 7,3 360 x 520 x 120 12 ELEB10150PCA + 6 ELEB10100PCA
CSB-23/50 R2321K 50 60 8,2 360 x 520 x 120 18 ELEB10150PCA + 3 ELEB10100PCA
400 V
Type Code kvar
(50 Hz)
kvar
(60 Hz)
Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
(w x h x d)
Elements/Composition
(Cn (uF) + Cn (uF)) Delta connection
CSB-40/15 R2323E 15 17,5 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14050PCA
CSB-40/20 R2323F 20 25 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14066PCA
CSB-40/25 R2323G 25 30 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14082PCA
CSB-40/30 R2323H 30 35 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14035PCA
CSB-40/40 R2323J 40 50 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 9 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14027PCA
CSB-40/50 R2323K 50 60 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 12 ELEB14082PCA
CSB-40/60 R2323L 60 70 6,6 360 x 520 x 120 12 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14069PCA
CSB-40/80 R2323Q 80 95 8,2 360 x 520 x 120 18 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14035PCA
CSB-40/100 R2323R 100 120 9,0 360 x 520 x 120 24 ELEB14082PCA
440 V
Type Code kvar
(50 Hz)
kvar
(60 Hz)
Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
(w x h x d)
Elements/Composition
(Cn (uF) + Cn (uF)) Delta connection
CSB-44/15 R2324E 15 17,5 2,6 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB14082PAC
CSB-44/20 R2324F 20 25 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB14082PAC + 3 ELEB14027PAC
CSB-44/25 R2324G 25 30 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14069PAC
CSB-44/30 R2324H 30 35 3,5 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14082PAC
CSB-44/40 R2324J 40 50 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB14082PAC + 6 ELEB14069PAC
CSB-44/50 R2324K 50 60 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 12 ELEB14069PAC
CSB-44/60 R2324L 60 70 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 12 ELEB14082PAC
CSB-44/80 R2324Q 80 95 7,3 360 x 520 x 120 15 ELEB14082PAC + 3 ELEB14035PAC
CSB-44/100 R2324R 100 120 8,2 360 x 520 x 120 18 ELEB14082PAC + 3 ELEB14055PAC
480 V
Type Code kvar
(50 Hz)
kvar
(60 Hz)
Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
(w x h x d)
Elements/Composition
(Cn (uF) + Cn (uF)) Delta connection
CSB-48/10 R277AC 8 10 2,8 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-48/15 R277AE 12,5 15 3,5 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB20038PCA + 3 ELEB20019PCA
CSB-48/20 R277AF 16,7 20 3,5 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-48/25 R277AG 20,8 25 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB20038PCA + 3 ELEB20019PCA
CSB-48/30 R277AH 25 30 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 9 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-48/40 R277AJ 33,3 40 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 12 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-48/50 R277AK 41,7 50 6,8 360 x 520 x 120 15 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-48/60 R277AL 50 60 7,5 360 x 520 x 120 18 ELEB20038PCA
CSB Prismatic Type
Capacitors Technology
CSB references Three-phase power capacitors for LV,
CSB Series - 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Huge stock for immediate delivery.
CSB/CFB references
CSB elements references
Three-phase power capacitors for LV,
CSB SerieS - 50 Hz / 60 Hz
460 V
Type Code kvar
(50 Hz)
kvar
(60 Hz)
Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
(w x h x d)
Elements/Composition
(Cn (uF) + Cn (uF)) Delta connection
CFB-46/6 R2415A 6 7,2 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB20031PCA
CFB-46/7,75 R2415B 7,75 9,3 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB20038PCA
CFB-46/12,5 R2415D 12,5 15 3,9 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB20038PCA + 3 ELEB18025PCA
CFB-46/15 R2415E 15 18 3,9 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB18050PCA + 3 ELEB18025PCA
CFB-46/19 R2415F 15 18 3,9 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB20038PCA
CFB-46/25 R2415G 25 30 4,6 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB20038PCA + 3 ELEB18025PCA
CFB-46/30 R2415H 30 36 4,6 360 x 330 x 120 9 ELEB18050PCA
CFB-46/37 R2415J 37 44,4 6,2 360 x 330 x 120 9 ELEB18050PCA + 3 ELEB20038PCA
CFB-46/50 R2415K 50 60 7 360 x 520 x 120 15 ELEB18050PCA
CFB-46/62 R2415L 62 74,4 9,2 360 x 520 x 120 18 ELEB18050PCA + 3 ELEB20019PCA
CFB-46/74 R2415P 74 88,8 9,9 360 x 520 x 120 21 ELEB18050PCA + 3 ELEB18025PCA
CFB-46/100 R2415R 100 120 11,3 360 x 610 x 120 30 ELEB18050PCA
525 V
Type Code kvar
(50 Hz)
kvar
(60 Hz)
Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
(w x h x d)
Elements/Composition
(Cn (uF) + Cn (uF)) Delta connection
CSB-52/10 R2326C 9,11 10,93 2,6 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-52/15 R2326E 13,67 16,4 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB20038PCA + 3 ELEB20019PCA
CSB-52/20 R2326F 18,22 21,87 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-52/25 R2326G 22,78 27,33 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB20038PCA + 3 ELEB20019PCA
CSB-52/30  R2326H 27,33 32,8 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 9 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-52/40 R2326J 36,45 43,74 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 12 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-52/50 R2326K 45,56 54,67 6,6 360 x 520 x 120 15 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-52/60 R2326L 54,67 65,6 7,3 360 x 520 x 120 18 ELEB20038PCA
CSB-52/70 R2326M 63,78 76,54 8,2 360 x 520 x 120 21 ELEB20038PCA
690 V
Type Code kvar
(50 Hz)
kvar
(60 Hz)
Weight
(kg)
Dim. (mm)
(w x h x d)
Elements/Composition
(Cn (uF) + Cn (uF)) Star connection
CSB-69/10 R232BC 10 12,5 2,6 360 x 330 x 120 3 ELEB14066PCA
CSB-69/15 R232BE 15 17,5 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14050PCA
CSB-69/20 R232BF 20 25 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14066PCA
CSB-69/25 R232BG 25 30 3,3 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14082PCA
CSB-69/30 R232BH 30 35 4,2 360 x 330 x 120 6 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14035PCA
CSB-69/40 R232BJ 40 50 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 9 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14027PCA
CSB-69/50 R232BK 50 60 5,0 360 x 330 x 120 12 ELEB14082PCA
CSB-69/60 R232BL 60 70 6,6 360 x 520 x 120 12 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14069PCA
CSB-69/80 R232BQ 80 95 8,2 360 x 520 x 120 18 ELEB14082PCA + 3 ELEB14035PCA
CSB-69/100 R232BR 100 - 9,0 360 x 520 x 120 24 ELEB14082PCA
Coils
Type Code uF Use voltage
ELEB10100PCA R213A8 100 230
ELEB10150PCA R213AE 150 230
ELEB14027PCA R21396 27,4 400/440/690*
ELEB14035PCA R2139A 34,5 400/440/690*
ELEB14055PCA R2139D 55 400/440/690*
ELEB14066PCA R2139L 66,6 400/440/690*
Coils
Type Code uF Use voltage
ELEB14069PCA R2139H 69 400/440/690*
ELEB14082PCA R2139R 82 400/440/690*
ELEB18025PCA R2137S 25 460
ELEB18050PCA R2137P 50 460
ELEB20019PCA R2138D 19,2 480/525/550
ELEB20038PCA R2138G 38,4 480/525/550
Huge stock for immediate delivery.
*Star connection
CLZ Cylindrical Capacitors
Technology
Refrigeration technology Low size and high refrigeration
Faston type terminals
Multi-marking labels
IP20 Protection degree
IP54 Optional protection
The CLZ capacitors up to 25 kvar offer a
new refrigeration technology by means of
nitrogen gas, being a refrigerating system
of high benefits, inert and nonflamable.
The CLZ tubular capacitor range is composed of capacitors with a tubular casing,
of the dry-type, covering a wide range of power and voltage ratings, at 50 and 60
Hz. The design, manufacturing and testing processes of CLZ tubular capacitors
guarantee the production of top quality and long lasting capacitors.
85, 110 and 136 mm diameters.
Capacitors low height aluminium
enclosure.
For CLZ-FPT capacitors with
rated power up to 6,25 kvar.
Use of characterístic plate with
powers equivalence at 220/230/240
V, 380/400/415 V, 400/440 V, 460 V,
480/525/550 V (50 or 60 Hz).
The use of a covered connection
terminal makes the plastic cover
unnecessary for CLZ-FP types.
Use of the new plastic terminal
cover TCLZ-FP.
Overcurrent 1.3 times the rated current permanently
Overvoltage 10 %  8 over 24 hours
15 % up to 15 minutes over 24 hours
20 % up to 5 minutes over 24 hours
30 % up to 1 minute over 24 hours
Insulation level 3 / 15 kV
Tolerance -5...+15 %
Discharge resistance 75 V / 3 minutes
Frequency 50 or 60 Hz
Losses:
Dielectric
Total
CLZ system levels:
< 0.2 W / kvar
< 0.5 W / kvar
Protections Dielectric regeneration
Expansion system
Assembly conditions
Type of assembly Vertical / Horizontal
Ventilation Natural or forced, depending
on the cabinet design
Distance between capacitors Minimum, 2 cm
Ambient conditions
Class D
temperature:
Daily mean
Annual mean
Maximum
Minimum
45 ºC
35 ºC
55 ºC
-40 ºC

Type Test Certification
CLZ-FP - 230 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Type Code kvar (50 Hz)
220 V
kvar (50 Hz)
230 V
kvar (50 Hz)
240 V
kvar (60 Hz)
220 V
kvar (60 Hz)
230 V
Dimensions
mm (d x h)
Weight
(kg)
No.
Cover
CLZ-FP-23/2,5 R20514 2,3 2,5 2,7 2,7 3 85 x 175 1,2 1
CLZ-FP-23/4 R20517 3,7 4 4,4 4,4 4,8 85 x 245 1,6 1
CLZ-FP-23/5 R20518 4,6 5 5,4 5,5 6 85 x 245 1,6 1
CLZ-FP-23/7,5 R2051A 6,8 7,5 8,2 8,2 9 110 x 245 2,6 2
CLZ-FP-23/10 R2051C 9,1 10 10,9 11 12 110 x 245 2,6 2
CLZ-FP-23/12.5 R2051D 11,4 12,5 13,6 - - 136 x 220 3,3 -
CLZ-FP-23/15 R2051E 13,7 23,8 - - - 136 x 220 3,3 -
CLZ-FP - 460 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Type Code kvar (50 Hz)
460 V
kvar (60 Hz)
440 V
kvar (60 Hz)
460 V For reactor Dimensions
mm (d x h)
Weight
(kg)
No.
Cover
CLZ-FP-46/6,25 R20589 6 6,6 7,2 RX-5-400-7% 85 x 175 0,9 1
CLZ-FP-46/12,5 R2058D 12,5 13,7 15 RX-10-400-7% 85 x 245 1,2 1
CLZ-FP-46/15 R2058E 15 16,5 18 RX-12,5-400-7% 85 x 245 1,4 1
CLZ-FP-46/19 R2058L 19 20,9 22,8 RX-15-400-7% 110 x 245 1,9 2
CLZ-FP-46/25 R2058G 25 27,4 30 RBX-20-400-7% 110 x 245 2,1 2
CLZ-FP-46/30 R2058H 30 32,9 36,6 RBX-25-400-7% 136 x 220 3,0 -
CLZ-FP 400 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
Type Code 400 V
kvar (50 Hz)
440 V
kvar (50 Hz)
400V
kvar (60 Hz)
Dimensions
mm (d x h)
Weight
(kg)
No.
Cover
Three-phase power capacitor, faston terminal, clz-fpt series (tubular). 50 Hz / 60 Hz
CLZ-FPT-44/2,5 R20574 2 2,5 2,5 50 x 175 0,3 6
CLZ-FPT-44/3 R20575 2,5 3 3 50 x 175 0,3 6
CLZ-FPT-44/5 R20578 4 5 5 65 x 175 0,5 5
CLZ-FPT-44/6,25 R20579 5 6,25 6 75 x 175 0,7 4
Three-phase power capacitor, terminal connection, clz-fp series (tubular). 50 Hz / 60 Hz
CLZ-FP-44/7,5 R2057P 6,25 7,5 7,5 85 x 175 1,0 1
CLZ-FP-44/10 R2057C 8 10 10 85 x 245 1,0 1
CLZ-FP-44/12,5 R2057D 10 12,5 12 85 x 245 1,2 1
CLZ-FP-44/15 R2057E 12,5 15 15 85 x 245 1,3 1
CLZ-FP-44/18,2 R2057M 15 18,2 18 110 x 245 1,6 2
CLZ-FP-44/20 R2057F 16 20 20 110 x 245 1,9 2
CLZ-FP-44/25 R2057G 20 25 - 110 x 245 2,0 2
CLZ-FP-44/30 R2057H 25 30 - 110 x 245 2,1 3
CLZ-FP-44/40 R2057J 33 40 - 136 x 261 4,2 -
CLZ-FP-44/50 R2057K 41,3 50 - 136 x 261 4,2 -
CLZ-FP - 525 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
  Type Code kvar (50 Hz)
480 V
kvar (50 Hz)
525 V
kvar (50 Hz)
550 V
kvar (60 Hz)
480 V
kvar (60 Hz)
525 V
Dimensions
mm (d x h)
Weight
(kg)
No.
Cover
CLZ-FP-52/2 R20553 1,7 2 2,2 2 2,4 85 x 175 0,6 1
CLZ-FP-52/2,5 R20554 2,1 2,5 2,7 2,5 3 85 x 175 0,6 1
CLZ-FP-52/3 R20555 2,5 3 3,3 3 3,6 85 x 175 0,7 1
CLZ-FP-52/4 R20557 3,3 4 4,4 4 4,8 85 x 175 0,7 1
CLZ-FP-52/5 R20558 4,2 5 5,5 5 6 85 x 175 0,8 1
CLZ-FP-52/6,25 R20559 5,2 6,25 6,8 6,2 7,5 85 x 175 0,8 1
CLZ-FP-52/7,5 R2055A 6,3 7,5 8,2 7,5 9 85 x 245 0,9 1
CLZ-FP-52/8 R2055B 6,7 8 8,7 8 9,6 85 x 245 0,9 1
CLZ-FP-52/10 R2055C 8,4 10 11 10 12 85 x 245 1,0 1
CLZ-FP-52/12,5 R2055D 10,4 12,5 13,7 12,5 15 85 x 245 1,1 1
CLZ-FP-52/15 R2055E 12,5 15 16,5 15 18 85 x 245 1,3 1
CLZ-FP-52/20 R2055F 16,7 20 22 20,1 24 110 x 245 1,9 2
CLZ-FP-52/25 R2055G 21,2 25 27,5 25 30 110 x 245 2,1 2
CLZ-FP-52/30 R2055H 25,4 30 33 30 36 136 x 220 3,3 -
CLZ-FP-52/40 R2055J 33,9 40 44 40 48 136 x 261 4,0 -
CLZ-FP-52/50 R2055K 42,4 50 55 50 60 136 x 355 5,5 -
CLZ-FP - 690 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz
  Type Code kvar (50 Hz) kvar (60 Hz) Dimensions
mm (d x h)
Weight
(kg)
No.
Cover
CLZ-FP-69/5 R20598 5 6 85 x 245 0,8 1
CLZ-FP-69/10 R2059C 10 12 85 x 245 1,0 1
CLZ-FP-69/12,5 R2059D 12,5 15 85 x 245 1,2 1
CLZ-FP-69/15 R2059E 15 - 85 x 245 1,3 1
CLZ-FP-69/20 R2059F 20 - 110 x 245 1,9 2
CLZ-FP-69/25 R2059G 25 - 110 x 245 2,1 2
CLZ-FP-69/50 R2059K 50 - 136 x 355 5,5 -
Three-Phase Power Capacitor,
CLZ-FP Series (Tubular). CLZ references
Huge stock for immediate delivery.
CLZ-FP - 480 V, 50 Hz
Type Code kvar (50 Hz)
480 V For reactor Dimensions
mm (d x h)
Weight
(kg)
No.
Cover
CLZ-FP-48/14,1 R2052K 14,1 RX-12,5-440-5,6% 85 x 245 0,9 1
CLZ-FP-48/28,2 R2055M 28,2 RX-25-440-5,6% 110 x 245 2,1 2
Computers Power Factor
Intelligent Relays
computer
computer
computer
Top features, accuracy and
technology at the best price
PF correction, measuring
and protection at your reach
Full control and

Intelligent Relays
Power factor REGULATORS. MAX computer 6 / 12 series
Type Code Power supply Nr. relays Alarm Dimensions (mm)
computer Max 6 R10831 400 V ac 6 -- 144 x 144
computer Max 12 R10842 400 V ac 12 -- 144 x 144
computer Max 6 R10831001 110 V ac 6 -- 144 x 144
computer Max 12 R10842001 110 V ac 12 -- 144 x 144
computer Max 6 R10831002 230 V ac 6 -- 144 x 144
computer Max 12 R10842002 230 V ac 12 -- 144 x 144
computer Max 6 R10831004 480 V ac 6 -- 144 x 144
computer Max 12 R10842004 480 V ac 12 -- 144 x 144
intelligent REGULATORS. computer plus-t series
New generation smart regulator, able to measure the 3 stages of the installation and compensate the total reactive energy consumed in a precise way.
Type Code Power supply Nr. relays Alarm Dimensions (mm)
computer Plus T8 R12011 230 / 400 V ac 8 yes 144 x 144
computer Plus T14 R12211 230 / 400 V ac 14 yes 144 x 144
computer Plus T8 C R12012 230 / 400 V ac 8 yes 144 x 144
computer Plus T14 C R12213 230 / 400 V ac 14 yes 144 x 144
computer Plus T8 CDI R12111 230 / 400 V ac 8 yes 144 x 144
computer Plus T14 CDI R12212 230 / 400 V ac 14 yes 144 x 144
Power factor REGULATORS. Regulation, measurement and protection all in one in the computer SMART series
Type Code Power supply Nr. relays Alarm Dimensions (mm)
computer Smart 6 R13831 400 V ac 6 yes 144 x 144
computer Smart 12 R13842 400 V ac 12 yes 144 x 144
computer Smart 6 R13831001 110 V ac 6 yes 144 x 144
computer Smart 12 R13842001 110 V ac 12 yes 144 x 144
computer Smart 6 R13831002 230 V ac 6 yes 144 x 144
computer Smart 12 R13842002 230 V ac 12 yes 144 x 144
computer Smart 6 R13831004 480 V ac 6 yes 144 x 144
computer Smart 12 R13842004 480 V ac 12 yes 144 x 144
Power Factor Regulators
max, plus and smart seriescomputer references
computer plus-TF Series
Type Code Power supply Nr. relays Alarm Dimensions (mm) Earth Leakage
computer plus-TF R12511 230 / 400 V ac 16 yes 144 x 144 --
computer plus-TF CDI R12611 230 / 400 V ac 16 yes 144 x 144 yes
computer Max-f Series
Type Code Power supply Nr. relays Alarm
computer Max 6f R10851 400 V ac 6 -- 144 x 144 --
computer Max 12f R10862 400 V ac 12 -- 144 x 144 --
Fast-Comp 12 rt-144 Series
Type Code Power supply Nr. relays Alarm Dimensions (mm)
computer Smart 6f R13931 400 V ac 6 -- 144 x 144 --
computer Smart 12f R13942 400 V ac 12 -- 144 x 144 --
Huge stock for immediate delivery.
Contactors Capacitor Contactors.
CMC Series
CMC series, a contactor or special use, is adjusted for
switching single-step or multiple-step capacitor bank.
It is standardized by IEC-60947-4941.
Type MT, bimetal-style, overload relays are designed to
protect AC circuits and motors against overloads, phase
failure, long starting times and prolonged staling of the motor
Protection function and trip class:
Non-differential: 3 pole - 3 bimetal (heater) and trip class 10 A.
Type Code Maximum operating power (kvar) Coil voltage Damping
resistors
Overload
Relay
Dimensions
(W x H x D)200-240 V 400-440 V 500-550 V
CMC 12 R28186ZH00000 6,7 12,5 18 230 AC9 MT-32 45 x 73,5 x 86 mm
CMC 18 R28187ZH00000 8,5 16,7 24 230 AC9 MT-32 45 x 73,5 x 86 mm
CMC 32 R28188ZH00000 15 25 36 230 AC9 MT-32 45 x 83 x 90 mm
CMC 40 R28181ZH00000 20 33,3 48 230 AC9 MT-32 45 x 83 x 90 mm
CMC 65 R28182ZH00000 25 45,7 66 230 AC50 MT-63 55 x 106 x 119 mm
CMC 85 R28183ZH00000 35 60 92 230 AC50 MT-95 75 x 140 x 136 mm
CMC 150 R2818DZH00000 45 80 100 230 -- MT-150 95 x 158 x 132 mm
Type Code Damping resistors
AC9 R29984ZH00000 CMC 12, CMC 18, CMC 32, CMC 40
AC50 R29985ZH00000 CMC 65, CMC 85,
Contactors references
Operation condition
Operating Times
CMC 12, CMC 18, CMC 32, CMC 40:  240 times/h
CMC 65, CMC 85, CMC 150: 100 times/h
Electrical Endurance
CMC 12, CMC 18, CMC 32, CMC 40:  200,000 times
CMC 65, CMC 85, MC 150: 100,000 times
1. When the switch is closed capacitor must be discharged
before recharged. (Maximum residual voltage at terminals ≤ 50 V)
2. In working voltage 500 V (Ue = 500 V), 100,000 times for
CMC 12~40 and 80,000 times for CMC ~65 ~ 85
3. To prevent short current, gG type Fuse
must be 1.5~2 times than rated current
4. It must be separated from resistant wire
CIRCUTOR supply damping resistors blocks (AC-9 and AC-50) separately from
magnetic contactor. So, customer needs to issue an order for magnetic contactor
(CMC series) and dumping resistors unit (AC-9 or AC-50) separately.
Huge stock for immediate delivery.
Protection cover
Adjustment dial
Sealing the
protection cover
Downstream
connections
Upstream
connections
Auxiliary contacts
(1 NO + 1 NC)
Reset button/Selector
(manual or atuomatic reset)
Stop/Test button
Trip Indicator
Circuit identification
Overload relays
ReactorsCapacitor Contactors.
CMC Series
RBX/RX
Reactors
CIRCUTOR has a complete range of rejection reactors,
p = 7%, with a resonance frequancy of 189 Hz for 50
Hz networks (or 227 Hz for 60 Hz networks). Is the most
frequent tuning value to avoid any resonance of the 5th
harmonic and above. The set of capacitors-reactors
absorbs part of the current of the 5th harmonic and
acts as a rejection filter for higher frequencies. In some
installations, other values of P% are required, for example
5.6% (210 Hz), 14% (134 Hz), etc.
RX/RBX type reactors are built with plates with low losses
and are coiled with an aluminum winding or copper wire,
according to the model. The connection is achieved with
the adequate terminals. RX/RBX reactors are used, with
a magnetic plate nucleus and multiple steel cores, which
offer excellent characteristics and a low loss ratio.
RX/RBX type reactors have a vacuum varnish sealing to
increase the insulation, providing a greater mechanical
resistance and reduce the level of noise.

model
Reactor
code
Reactor
Inductance
Voltage over capacitor
at rated network voltage
CLZ
Model
CFB
Model
Calculated
Capacity (3 x uF)
Contactor
Model
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 5 kvar RX-5-400-7% P72110 7,66 mH 430.1 V ac CLZ-FP-46/6,25 CFB-46/6 3 x 31 CMC-12
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 6.25 kvar RX-6.25-400-7% P72112 6.12 mH 430.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/10 CFB-46/7,75 3 x 38.8 CMC-12
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 10 kvar RX-10-400-7% P72115 3.83 mH 430.1 V ac CLZ-FP-46/12,5 CFB-46/12,5 3 x 62 CMC-12
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 12.5 kvar RX-12.5-400-7% P72117 3.06 mH 430.1 V ac CLZ-FP-46/15 CFB-46/15 3 x 77.5 CMC-32
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 15 kvar RX-15-400-7% P72120 2.55 mH 430.1 V ac CLZ-FP-46/19 CFB-46/19 3 x 93 CMC-32
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 20 kvar RBX-20-400-7% P72125 1.92 mH 430.1 V ac CLZ-FP-46/25 CFB-46/25 3 x 124 CMC-32
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 25 kvar RBX-25-400-7% P72130 1.53 mH 430.1 V ac CLZ-FP-46/30 CFB-46/30 3 x 155 CMC-32
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 30 kvar RBX-30-400-7% P72135 1.27 mH 430.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-46/19 CFB-46/37 3 x 186 CMC-40
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 40 kvar RBX-40-400-7% P72140 0.95 mH 430.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-46/25 CFB-46/50 3 x 248 CMC-65
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 50 kvar RBX-50-400-7% P72145 0.76 mH 430.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-46/30 CFB-46/62 3 x 310 CMC-75
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 60 kvar RBX-60-400-7% P72150 0.63 mH 430.1 V ac 3 x CLZ-FP-46/25 CFB-46/74 3 x 372 CMC-85
7 % / 189 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 80 kvar RBX-80-400-7% P72155 0.47 mH 430.1 V ac 4 x CLZ-FP-46/25 CFB-46/100 3 x 496 CMC-150
Overvoltage factor/
Detuned frecuency
Network voltage &
frequency / Rated Power
Reactor
model
Reactor
code
Reactor
Inductance
Voltage over capacitor
at rated network voltage
CLZ
Model
CFB
Model
Calculated
Capacity (3 x uF)
Contactor
Model
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 5 kvar RX-5-400-14% P71021 16.31 mH 460.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/7,5 CFB-52/7,5 3 x 29 CMC-12
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 10 kvar RX-10-400-14% P71022 8.15 mH 460.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/15 CFB-52/15 3 x 58 CMC-12
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 12.5 kvar RX-12.5-400-14% P71023 6.52 mH 460.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/20 CFB-52/19 3 x 73 CMC-32
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 15 kvar RX-15-400-14% P71024 5.43 mH 460.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/25 CFB-52/23 3 x 87 CMC-32
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 20 kvar RX-20-400-14% P71025 4.07 mH 460.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/30 CFB-52/30 3 x 116.5 CMC-32
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 25 kvar RBX-25-400-14% P72330 3.26 mH 460.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/37,5 CFB-52/38 3 x 145,5 CMC-32
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 30 kvar RBX-30-400-14% P72335 2.71 mH 460.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/25 + CLZ-FP-52/20 CFB-52/46 3 x 175 CMC-40
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 40 kvar RBX-40-400-14% P72340 2.03 mH 460.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-52/30 CFB-52/60,5 3 x 233 CMC-65
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 50 kvar RBX-50-400-14% P72345 1.63 mH 460.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-52/37,5 CFB-52/76 3 x 291 CMC-75
14 % / 134 Hz 400 V ac - 50 Hz / 60 kvar RBX-60-400-14% P72350 1.35 mH 460.1 V ac 3 x CLZ-FP-52/30 CFB-52/91 3 x 350 CMC-85
Overvoltage factor/
Detuned frecuency
Network voltage &
frequency / Rated Power
Reactor
model
Reactor
code
Reactor
Inductance
Voltage over capacitor
at rated network voltage
CLZ
Model
CFB
Model
Calculated
Capacity (3 x uF)
Contactor
Model
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 5 kvar RX-5-440-5,67% P7211000054C2 7.39 mH 467 V ac CLZ-FP-48/5,7 CFB-48/5,7 3 x 26 MC-12
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 6,25 kvar RX-6.25-440-5,67% P7211200054C2 5.91 mH 467 V ac CLZ-FP-48/7,1 CFB-48/7,1 3 x 32.5 MC-12
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 10 kvar RX-10-440-5,67% P7211500054C2 3.69 mH 467 V ac CLZ-FP-48/11,3 CFB-48/11,3 3 x 52 MC-12
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 12,5 kvar RX-12.5-440-5,67% P7211700054C2 2.96 mH 467 V ac CLZ-FP-48/14,1 CFB-48/14,1 3 x 65 MC-32
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 15 kvar RX-15-440-5,67% P7212000054C2 2.46 mH 467 V ac CLZ-FP-48/17 CFB-48/17 3 x 78 MC-32
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 20 kvar RBX-20-440-5,67% P7212500054C2 1.85 mH 467 V ac CLZ-FP-48/22,6 CFB-48/22,6 3 x 104 MC-32
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 25 kvar RBX-25-440-5,67% P7213000054C2 1.48 mH 467 V ac CLZ-FP-48/28,2 CFB-48/28,2 3 x 130 MC-32
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 30 kvar RBX-30-440-5,67% P7213300054C2 1.23 mH 467 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-48/33,9 CFB-48/33,9 3 x 156 MC-40
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 40 kvar RBX-40-440-5,67% P7214000054C2 0.92 mH 467 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-48/22,6 CFB-48/45,2 3 x 208 MC-65
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 50 kvar RBX-50-440-5,67% P7214500054C2 0.74 mH 467 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-48/28,2 CFB-48/56,4 3 x 259.5 MC-75
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 60 kvar RBX-60-440-5,67% P7215000054C2 0.62 mH 467 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-48/33,9 CFB-48/67,8 3 x 311.5 MC-85
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 75 kvar RBX-75-440-5,67% P7215300054C2 0.49 mH 467 V ac 3 x CLZ-FP-48/28,2 CFB-48/84,4 3 x 389 MC-150
5,67 % / 210 Hz 440 V ac - 50 Hz / 80 kvar RBX-80-440-5,67% P7215500054C2 0.46 mH 467 V ac 4 x CLZ-FP-48/22,6 CFB-48/90,2 3 x 415 MC-150
Huge stock for immediate delivery.
Reactors 400 V - 50 Hz
Reactors 400 V - 50 Hz
Reactors 440 V / 50 Hz

model
Reactor
code
Reactor
Inductance
Voltage over capacitor
at rated network voltage
CLZ
Model
CFB
Model
Calculated
Capacity (3 x uF)
Contactor
Model
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 6 kvar RX-6-480-60Hz-7% P72110 7,66 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/6,25 CFB-55/7,5-60Hz 3 x 21.5 CMC-12
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 7.5 kvar RX-7.5-480-60Hz-7% P72112 6.12 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/7,5 CFB-55/9-60Hz 3 x 27 CMC-12
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 12 kvar RX-12-480-60Hz-7% P72115 3.83 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/12,5 CFB-55/15-60Hz 3 x 43 CMC-12
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 15 kvar RX-15-480-60Hz-7% P72117 3.06 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/15 CFB-55/18,5-60Hz 3 x 54 CMC-32
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 18 kvar RX-18-480-60Hz-7% P72120 2.55 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/7,5 + CLZ-FP-52/10 CFB-55/22-60Hz 3 x 64.5 CMC-32
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 24 kvar RBX-24-480-60Hz-7% P72125 1.92 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/7,5 + CLZ-FP-52/15 CFB-55/30-60Hz 3 x 86 CMC-32
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 30 kvar RBX-30-480-60Hz-7% P72130 1.53 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/30 CFB-55/37-60Hz 3 x 108 CMC-40
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 36 kvar RBX-36-480-60Hz-7% P72135 1.27 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/8 + CLZ-FP-52/25 CFB-55/44-60Hz 3 x 129 CMC-65
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 48 kvar RBX-48-480-60Hz-7% P72140 0.95 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/20 + CLZ-FP-52/25 CFB-55/60-60Hz 3 x 172 CMC-75
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 60 kvar RBX-60-480-60Hz-7% P72145 0.76 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/25 + CLZ-FP-52/30 CFB-55/74-60Hz 3 x 215 CMC-85
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 72 kvar RBX-72-480-60Hz-7% P72150 0.63 mH 516.1 V ac CLZ-FP-52/30 + CLZ-FP-52/40 CFB-55/89-60Hz 3 x 258.5 CMC-150
7 % / 227 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 96 kvar RBX-96-480-60Hz-7% P72155 0.47 mH 516.1 V ac 3 x CLZ-FP-52/30 CFB-55/118-60Hz 3 x 344 CMC-150
Overvoltage factor/
Detuned frecuency
Network voltage &
frequency / Rated Power
Reactor
model
Reactor
code
Reactor
Inductance
Voltage over capacitor
at rated network voltage
CLZ
Model
CFB
Model
Calculated
Capacity (3 x uF)
Contactor
Model
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 6 kvar RX-6-480-60Hz-14% P71021 16.31 mH 558.1 V ac CLZ-FP-60/7,5 CFB-60/8-60Hz 3 x 20 CMC-12
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 12 kvar RX-12-480-60Hz-14% P71022 8.15 mH 558.1 V ac CLZ-FP-60/15 CFB-60/16,5-60Hz 3 x 40.5 CMC-12
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 15 kvar RX-15-480-60Hz-14% P71023 6.52 mH 558.1 V ac CLZ-FP-60/17,5 CFB-60/20,5-60Hz 3 x 50.5 CMC-32
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 18 kvar RX-18-480-60Hz-14% P71024 5.43 mH 558.1 V ac CLZ-FP-60/20 CFB-60/25-60Hz 3 x 61 CMC-32
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 24 kvar RX-24-480-60Hz-14% P71025 4.07 mH 558.1 V ac CLZ-FP-60/27,5 CFB-60/33-60Hz 3 x 81 CMC-32
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 30 kvar RBX-30-480-60Hz-14% P72330 3.26 mH 558.1 V ac CLZ-FP-60/35 CFB-60/41-60Hz 3 x 101 CMC-40
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 36 kvar RBX-36-480-60Hz-14% P72335 2.71 mH 558.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-60/20 CFB-60/50-60Hz 3 x 121 CMC-65
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 48 kvar RBX-48-480-60Hz-14% P72340 2.03 mH 558.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-60/27,5 CFB-60/66-60Hz 3 x 162 CMC-75
14 % / 160 Hz 480 V ac - 60 Hz / 60 kvar RBX-60-480-60Hz-14% P72345 1.63 mH 558.1 V ac 2 x CLZ-FP-6035 CFB-60/82-60Hz 3 x 202 CMC-85